

**Concrete Pavement Patching And Concrete Sawing - City Wide**

Budget Amount: \$700,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder Wandel Contractors in the amount of \$681,597.50.

Bid Opening: 02/28/2025 11:00 AM CST

| Line Item       | Item Code | Item Description                                   | UofM     | Quantity | Wandel Contractors |               | State Contractors Inc |               | DC Burbach Inc. |               | Forward    |               | LaLonde Contractors, Inc. |               |
|-----------------|-----------|--|----------|----------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|
|                 |           |  |          |          | Unit Price         | Extension     | Unit Price            | Extension     | Unit Price      | Extension     | Unit Price | Extension     | Unit Price                | Extension     |
| 1               | 07208     | 8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching                  | Sq. Ft.  | 73,000   | \$ 8.28            | \$ 604,440.00 | \$ 8.37               | \$ 611,010.00 | \$ 8.90         | \$ 649,700.00 | \$ 9.90    | \$ 722,700.00 | \$ 10.90                  | \$ 795,700.00 |
| 2               | 07258     | 8-Inch Concrete Pavement Patching with HMA Overlay | Sq. Ft.  | 1,100    | \$ 20.20           | \$ 22,220.00  | \$ 15.00              | \$ 16,500.00  | \$ 23.00        | \$ 25,300.00  | \$ 25.00   | \$ 27,500.00  | \$ 19.53                  | \$ 21,483.00  |
| 3               | 03501     | Saw Full Depth                                     | Lin Ft.  | 25,000   | \$ 1.50            | \$ 37,500.00  | \$ 2.00               | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 2.00         | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 2.50    | \$ 62,500.00  | \$ 2.50                   | \$ 62,500.00  |
| 4               | 07002     | Lin. Ft. of Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement   | Lin. Ft. | 250      | \$ 41.47           | \$ 10,367.50  | \$ 40.00              | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 59.00        | \$ 14,750.00  | \$ 73.00   | \$ 18,250.00  | \$ 76.44                  | \$ 19,110.00  |
| 5               | 07200     | Drilled Tie Bars                                   | Each     | 3,500    | \$ 2.02            | \$ 7,070.00   | \$ 2.00               | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 2.75         | \$ 9,625.00   | \$ 9.50    | \$ 33,250.00  | \$ 11.50                  | \$ 40,250.00  |
| Base Bid Total: |           |  |          |          |                    | \$ 681,597.50 |                       | \$ 694,510.00 |                 | \$ 749,375.00 |            | \$ 864,200.00 |                           | \$ 939,043.00 |